Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET, REDUCTION IN PU, ADMISTRATIVELY UMW CHG, OWNERSHIP

Document Signature LPL

1. File Number:

SG 016

2. Status Change Date:

4. Field Office:
02

3. Change Num:

shizs v c1

5. GMD:

6. Status: [X] Approved

[J Denied by DWR/GMD

[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

12/1/15

8a. Applicant(s)
New to system []

8c. Landowner(s)

Person ID 64819
New to system []

Add Seq# 2 |

PersoniD  ©570%
Add Seq# 1

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL'S PHOENIX GREENHOUSE

GENE M & BARBARA J CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL'S PHOENIX GREENHOUSE

3560 S BROADWAY ST

3560 S BROADWAY ST
WICHITA KS 67216

WICHITA KS 67216

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system []

8d. WUC
New to system []

Ye

Person ID
Add Seq#

Person ID bS5 4(95/_
AddSeq# 21

Date Entered: /Z/ZO 1

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/117 XI N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/17
I_ElttAnti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [X] CheckValve [XIN&P Form [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [JH&E
etter
[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: IRR_ADMINSTRATIVELY CHANGE _ To: IND
Date Prepared: 3/29/17 By: LI

By: LL-H

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)




File No. SG 016 11. County: SG Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER Stream: NA Formation Code: 113 Special Use: NA
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
L
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm mgy gpm mgy Overlap PD Files
MOD 39921 LOT10SW 9 28 1E 2 2546 4713 BATT 1 OF 4 (BATT IDZOZ‘/ ) NONE
ENT |30 LOT 10 SW 9 28 1E 2546 4971 BATT 1 OF 4 (BATT ID Zozt/ ) NONE
ENT gwq] LOT 10 SW 9 28 1E 2380 4675 BATT 1 OF 4 (BATTID 262.‘/ ) NONE
ENT FL092. LOT 10 SW 9 28 1E 2400 4800 BATT 1 OF 4 (BATTID 202,‘-/ ) NONE
ENTXOOC,3 LOT 10 SW 9 28 1E 2468 4790 GEOCTR (BATTIDZo2 / ) 50 2.875 50 2.875 NONE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity acl/ft
14. Limitation: NONE aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s) NO CHANGE
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
16. ?'ace of Use NEY NWY SWY SEY Total | Owner Chg? Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | N\W [ sw | sE | NE | Nnw | sw | SE | NE | NW | sSW | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE s T R D Y % | % % Y% % % | % | %] % Y Y % Y % Y
MOD 13775 9 28 1E 8C YES NONE

GREENHOUSE COMPLEX LOT10 SW1/4

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: April 25, 2017

FROM: Leslie Ireland RE: Vested Right, File No. SG 016

Charles M. and Marilyn E. Campbell along with Gene M. and Barbara J. Campbell as owners
of the authorized place of use, have filed a request to reduce the place of use and an application for
approval to change the point of diversion. This right has not been touched since 1982, is for a
greenhouse operation with the use listed as irrigation use. The approval will administratively update
the use to industrial use per the standard use classifications. The documents were submitted on
December 1, 2015, but delayed due to modifications to the application for change.

The referenced file is considered not to be abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718 and in
compliance with K.S.A. 82a-732.

The reduction request will remove land that is no longer part of the greenhouse operation
removing 2.58 acres. As this is not a true irrigation right, K.A.R. 5-3-23, is not applicable and it
would appear the number of greenhouses have increased over the years. This reduction will also
allow for the ownership to be updated to Gene & Barbara Campbell. This was confirmed with the
ownership records in Sedgwick County and it appears that Gene & Barbara are the owners. Tim
Campbell will remain as the water use correspondent.

The change to a battery appears that it will better define how the right has been operated. It
will allow for the installation of meters and facilitate compliance with current, metering requirements.
The operation as a battery will afford the greenhouse to efficiently and legally utilize their water right.

The proposed change is to make four (4) existing wells into a battery of four (4) wells. A
review of the referenced file found that the wells have always met the definition of a battery. The
right has no overlaps. The original permit was issued for one(1) well with a quantity of 9.2 acre-feet
and a rate not to exceed 50 gallons per minute (0.11 c.f.s) in Section 9, Town/ship 28 South,
Range 1, East, Sedgwick County. As the greenhouse operation grew so did the number of wells
that were installed. The point of diversion will be updated to include the lot descriptor, Lot 10 and
the alluvium of the Arkansas River, (Code 113). The place of use will be modified per the reduction
request to:

greenhouse complex located on 10.42 acres in Lot 10 in the SW % of Section 9,
in Township 28 South, Range 1 East, Sedgwick County, Kansas.

It appears the proposed existing wells meet the definition of a battery as per K. A.R. 5-1-1-(n),
Battery of wells. The wells comprising the battery have been approximated in feet to be located
from the Southeast corner of Section 9, Lot 10 as:

North West
2546 4713
2546 4971
2380 4675
2400 4800

The geographic center would be calculated as being 2,468 feet North and 4,790 feet West of the
Southeast corner of Lot 10 in Section 9. The wells are located within a 300 foot radius of the
geographic center. The wells can distribute water through a common distribution system with
surface water piping and hoses additionally all serve the same place of use.



RE: File No. SG 016 Page 2

The proposed change complies with K.A.R. 5-2-3; Battery of wells, specifically part (b)(1),
which states that once the time to complete the diversion works has expired, a change in point of
diversion to create a battery of wells must meet the criteria for a new application to appropriate
water, such as safe yield, allowable appropriation or similar regulation for a new well at that location.
A safe yield determination completed on April 12, 2016, found the area of 7,995 acres to have a
yield of 2,698.31 acre-feet, with 1,136.39 feet appropriated, leaving 1,561.92 acre-feet available for
appropriation. Because the wells are in an area that is still open to new appropriations, a new
application to appropriate water could be approved, therefore a change to a battery of wells is
allowed. Additionally, as the area is open the proposed change in point of diversion is not subject to
K.A.R. 5-5-13, Relocation of alluvial wells.

The change in point of diversion is subject to K.A.R. 5-4-4, Well spacing, providing a guideline
of 660 feet to domestic wells and 1,320 feet to non-domestic wells, as part (a) states the well
spacing shall be sufficient to prevent direct impairment. The change will not permit the drilling of
any new wells, but will permit existing wells. The source of supply is the alluvium of the Arkansas
River, with a depth to water of 10 feet, in wells that are usually 30 feet deep, pumping approximately
50 gallons per minute all diverting less than 15 acre-feet, and the referenced file authorized 9.52
acre-feet should preclude any impairment by this approval. The regulation in part (d)(1) exempts
well to well spacing if the change does not decrease the distance to other wells by more than 300
feet. As no wells are moving and the placement of the geographic center is 109 feet from the actual
location of the existing well, it appears the regulation is being met and the proposed change
complies with K. A.R. 5-4-4.

Wells located within one-half (2) mile of the proposed point of diversion were identified.
There are two (2) pits in the area, one (1) sand and gravel pit that is still operational and listed as
industrial use and one(1) that is no longer operational and listed as a recreational use. There are
twelve (12) domestic wells that have been identified in the area via KGS and appraiser records.
These water users were set the required notice of the change. Several letters located on the
eastern side of the Arkansas River were returned, however no comments of any kind were received.

Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner, Stafford City Field Office reviewed the proposed
change. He expressed concern over the well to well spacing to nearby domestic wells. The spacing
regulation was and proposed change was reviewed. It appears no waiver of spacing is needed. The
memo was updated. Even if a waiver would have been needed, Jeff recommended approval of the
application for approval to change the point of diversion per his e-mail dated April 24, 2017. It
appears he also supports the modification of the authorized use, the request to reduce/modify the
place of use.

A water flowmeters will be required on the wells comprising the proposed battery. Check
valves will also be required if chemigating. Water level measurement tubes and a WWC-5 are not
applicable to this change, as no new wells will be drilled.

Based on the above discussion, the change, reduction and modification of the authorized use
appears to be reasonable, impairment to nearby water rights is unlikely and that no change in the
local source of supply will occur, it is recommended that the referenced application be approved.

(ols Dut

Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program



1320 Research Park Drive

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 , Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov . (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary : Governor Sam Brownback
May 2, 2017 LE Copy

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL | |

CAMPBELL'S PHOENIX GREENHOUSE

3560 S BROADWAY ST :

WICHITA KS 67216
RE: Vested Right, File No. SG 016

Dear Mr. Campbell

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the requested modifications under the referenced file.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in the approvals for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flowmeter
must be installed on the all of the diversion works (wells) authorized under the referenced file.
Please return the required and the enclosed form, Notification of the Completion of the Diversion
Works upon completion of the diversion works and to acknowledge the instillation of the

required water flowmeters.

Any abandoned wells must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the
Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contract Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist, at (785) 564-
6633. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may

help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

fent A. Tume{@{/t/\"_b
-Change Application Unit Supervisor

' BAT_:LI:li:
Enclosures |
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City » Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE » DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

FOR
REDUCTION IN THE PLACE OF USE
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND
ORDER IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZED USE
VESTED RIGHT, FILE NO. SG 016

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agrlculture
after due consideration of the written application of Charles and Marilyn E. Campbell along
with Gene M. and Barbara J. Campbell on behalf of the Campbell's Phoenix Greenhouse, 3560
S. Broadway Street, Wichita, Kansas 67216, received in the office of the Chief Engineer on
December 1, 2015, for approval of a change in the location of the point of diversion, and the
reguest to reduce a portion of an existing water right, authorized under the vested right

- order, determining and establishing a vested right to continue the beneficial use of water,
then identified in the office of the Chief Engineer as Vested Right, Code 6216, Sedgwick
County, now identified as Vested Right, File No. SG 016, as modified and amended by the
Findings and Order of the Chief Engineer dated March 19, 1982, in the matter of the
authorized point of diversion, finds that the change is reasonable and will not i impair existing
rights and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief
Engineer, after which the authorized use made of water shall be:

Industrial Use
and the authorized place of use shall be:

a greenhouse complex located on 10.42 acres
in Lot 10 of Section 9,

the authorized point of diversion shall be:

a battery of four (4) wells with a geographic center located in Lot 10 of
Section 9,,more particularly described as being near a point 2,468 feet
North and 4,790 feet West of the Southeast corner of said sectlon

all in Township 28 South, Range 1 East, Sedgwick County, Kansas,

located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the request to
reduce the authorized place of use and application to change the point of diversion.

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before
December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. The applicant shall notify
the Chief Englneer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agnculture
when construction of the works for diversion has been completed

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be
injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line,
automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing “pollution- of the- source of the
water supply The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted: by the Chief
Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

Vhgmating §os . aa
AR a



RE: File No. SG 016 , : Page No. 2

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on the
diversion works authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict
accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by
the Chief Engineer. The water right owner shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation
of the water meter has been completed. The water right owner shall maintain the water
~meter in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times during
diversion of water and shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted
may be determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meter
and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall
be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the vested right order, determining and establishing a vested
right to continue the beneficial use of water, identified in the office of the Chief Engineer as
Vested Right, File No. SG 016, is as stated and set forth in the vested right order executed
by the Chief Engineer on September 15, 1953, as modified and amended by the
aforementioned order.

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607(b), without
further notice to the parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not
filed as set forth below.

Request for Hearing. According to K.A.R. 5-14-3(c), any party who desires a hearing
must submit a request within 15 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached
to this Order. Filing a request for a hearing will give you the opportunity to submit additional
facts for consideration, contest any findings made by the Chief Engineer or present any other
information you believe should be considered in this matter. A timely-filed request for hearing
V;I}i" ﬁtay the deadline for requesting administrative review of this Order pending the outcome of
the hearing. -

Petition for Review. Any person aggrieved by this Summary Order may petition for
administrative review, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-708b(a) and K.S.A. 82a-1901(a). The petition
must be filed within 30 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached to this
- ?rder and must set forth-the basis for the review, unless stayed by the timely filing of a request
or hearing.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 - 6777

st : |
Ordered this \ day of MO.U( , 2017, at Sedgwick, Shawnee County, Kansas.

Lane % Le;ourneau, P.G. ‘

Program Manager
Water Appropriation Program
- Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

o 3 :
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | *day of W , 2017,
by Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Water Appropriation Program, Division of
Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appointment Expires

August 23, 2020 Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this é}'ﬁ day of /(/{zwr , 2017, | hereby certify that the attached Approval

of Application for Reduction in the Place of Use, Change in Point of Diversion, and Order in the
Matter of the Authorized Use and Change in Point of Diversion under Vested Right, File No. SG
016, dated MOA.@/ \ | 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the

following:

Timothy Campbell

Campbell's Phoenix Greenhouse
3560 S. Broadway St

Wichita, KS 67216

With photocopies sent to:
Stafford Field Office




.gmgang(xf:gfgesoums APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO
: CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE
K Department of Agricult :
1320 Resemch Park Orins - "C POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN
http://agriculture ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic mapW«E@OURCES
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this appllcﬂEOElVED

DEC 01 2015
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to ¢hange-lbg-cnRcES
O Place of Use . RECEIVED gl K_S?EPTOFAGRICULTURE
(Check one or more) X Point of Diversion MAR 0%‘ 12017 &

[J Use Made of Water ‘ MEas.
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
File No. SG-016

2. Name of applicant: Timothy Campbell

Address: Campbell's Phoenix Greenhouse

City, State and Zip: 3560 S Broadway, Wichita, KS 67216

Phone Number: (316)524-5311 fip E-mail address: lynncbehnke53@gmail.com

3‘% 524120
What L yolir relationship to the water right; (] owner [Jtenant [X] agent [ other? If other, please explain.
) LQW ({lf/ \ N ’/

Name of water use correspondent:

Address: 2445 S Greenwood Street

AL A
] P /tvv uv“ \P" U7

City, State and Zip: Wichita, KS 67216-1253

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): This application will create an
additional well to be used for industrial purposes at the greenhouse. The additional well is an existing sand point that has
been in use for many years at the greenhouse. We wish to legally operate two wells under the authority of this water right.
Al | ministratively change the UMW from lrrigation to Industrial. No change application needed-administrative
change only. A rate test will be scheduled with the SFFO to determine a max flow rate to be divided between the Ils.

The change(s) (will be) completed as soon as the change is approved.

(Date)

For Office Use Only: %
F.0. ) GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-5-1 (fES/NO) Use T2 Z __ Source @)s county S& By MW pate /1115
Code Cal Fee § TR# J01B00H Receipt Date |7-7/ /IS Check # s 206
? APPLICATION GOMPLETE
R (114
Reviewer_L

BTN iel2) 2015 LA




File No. SG-016

4. The presently authorized place of use is: pending voluntary reduction submitted with this application

Owner of Land — NAME: Charles M & Marilyn E Campbell///[Gene M & Barbara J Campbell
ADDRESS: 2445 Greenwood St, Wichita, KS 67216-1253/////3560 S Broadway, Wichita, KS 67216

NE% NWY% SW% SE% TOTAL
Lot10 ACRES
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY: | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% | NW¥ | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW¥% | SE%
9 - 288 1E 10.42 10.42
List any other wa_tg,r;,,ri"gﬁt_s“th r this place of use. none_
5 ,‘,“.’-_ hi
Owner o AME: )
DDRESS: geeed
A ]
___NEY% NWY% SWY% SEY% TOTAL
Range || NEY% | NWY | SWYi | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NW¥% | SW¥ | SE¥% || NE% | NW¥% | SWY | SE% ki
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. Itis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS: NO CHANGE
NEY NWY SWY¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV | Ny | swy | sE% [| NE% [ Nw | swu | sex || NEw | nwo | swoa | sev || NEw | nw | sw [ sew || ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
1
NE% NWY% SWY SE% t,l ,.l I%EE@RCES
LAY
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NEY | NW¥% | SWY | SE% || NEY | Nw¥ | swv | SE%
(SDE DTOF} GRI{"!I TURE

List any other water rights that covew}ls place of use.

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY




File No. SG-016
6. The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well, one pump, one motor ' 3
L m ﬂ— (Provide description and number of points)
7. The proposed point(s) of diversion are twa wells - W m
: (Provide description and number of poinis)
List all presently authorlized point(s) of diversion:
8. | Presently authorized point of diversion: cased well in greenhouse
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 (E),
in Sedawick County, Kansas, __ 2115 feet North __5.080  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 50gpm Authorized Quantity 9.2AF
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 2,546 feet North 4,713 feet West)
[] This point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chan ) (actual GPS of existing well location)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 (E),
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __2,546 _ feetNorth __ 4,713 _ feet West of Southeast corner-of section. |
Proposed Rate to-be determined-by-flow-test- Proposed Quantity -hm#ed—te—au&honzeckwhen-combmed \:
This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center ~ List other water rights that will use this pomtnone- BT AL+
[6
9. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS 2,546 feet North 4,971 feet West)
[ This point wili not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) sand point in NW greenhouse actual GPS
One in the Quarter of the __Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 288 South, Range 1 (E),
in Sedawick County, Kansas, __2.546 _ feet North __4.971 feet West of Southeast comer of section:- <~k
Proposed Rate to be determined by flow test_ ‘Proposed Quantity mitet-ioathorizedwReT CombRed
This point is: -X]-Additional\Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none Barree | M[&r \
| 0P4
10.| Presently authorized point of diversion: & /
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the 2 Quarter ;
of Section i , Township South, Range - (ENV)
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change Is requested) Lo‘\' ' O
One in the . Quarter of the Quarter of the rter
of Section 01 , Township 28 South, Range | = g
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, ,2468_ feet North 4'2‘}10 feet West of Southeast comer of setion. b
Proposed Raté 6!) X SProposed Quantity __ 2. 876 -y : D CENTEM~
This point is: [\] Additional Well ﬁGeo Center List other water ng hts that will use this poin@ OF BT oF ‘ﬂl :CLS i
11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. All wells in thi RCES
application will continue to be used. Any additional wells on-site will be plugged o y be maintained for domesticREEEIVED
C_ SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTWAOERMESIUONA. SHEE BRY 1A 06 2017
&) RECEIVED

2 ke &,
(7
7&—&—\ Q_’.i;g- (517 DEC 01 ZIJE GCANNED NOV ogwi KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Iy A .,
\"—M\ D—-’—\-‘g’ P KR NERT AL AADIA 171 1w KSDEPT OFAGRIC N
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13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

File No. SG-016

The presently authorized use of water is for lrrigation (administrative change only)  purposes.

It is proposed that the use be changed to Industrial (administrative change only) purposes.

If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

No changes to actual use of water. This has been a covered greenhouse forever and will continue to be used for industrial
purposes. Water use and needs will not change in any manner with the approval of this application. The use made of water
should be administratively changed from irrigation to industrial to properly classify the use. A voluntary reduction has been
submitted with this application to reduce the place of use to more accurately show land owned by the Campbells.

(Please show any calculations here.)

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to no change (acre-feet or million gallons).

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced ) gallons per minute (n/a c.f.¢

R e o S
The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. Ifachange in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) |If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) %2 mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragragh No. 5 of the application.

Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be

made below.
Thgiwellg are shallow, alluvial sourced wells. The wells in this application have been in existence for a long time and

have been operated for many years without any noted impairment to surrounding wells. Each well is operated at a very low
The PbostD bATRLY of wices ngesS 1M .5-2-3-

rate and impact to any nearby wells should be minimal.

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and

will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest (-
. prej y i g y iy pp d w0 - M,no’lcé Per- Qs fee #(12
5-4= ing wells) and 'we would like assiste ve

may be within % mile of the proposed wells. Possikle waiver of KM. 5:6-13 (moving cl&er to Arkansas River),
i not being redrilled, only bettérdescribe Qn\G&S. DWR neverhad a good le;

ication“should not nega

ing, thi plication just authorizes whabthas been takingwplace for ateng time. &
p(u)poszo AN CaTE 1S (A Alga T meerS A€ i
/ (o (D¢ it cuixpiwnd '~ 7
\?i((, 4' IF E SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

Cin ) EZ {!2
— ﬁﬂ).lc ~ INHA(—— QA(Z[-
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10.
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File No. SG 016

The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one (1) well

(Provide description and number of points)

The proposed point(s) of diversion is a battery of four (4) wells

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range

in __ County, Kansas feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[1 This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the LOT 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 _EAST
in SEDGWICK County, Kansas, __ 2380 feet North ___ 4675 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point NONE BATTERY WELL

1 OF 4

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the LOT 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 EAST
in SEDGWICK County, Kansas, ___2400 feet North ___4800 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point NONE BATTERY WELL

1 OF 4.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which %Tﬁ&ﬁﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁed NOT

APPLICABLE.
MAR 0 6 2017
IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




10.

11.

IminAc DATE

File No. $G-016

The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well, one pump, one motor ﬁ
(Pmmdssmpuo

The proposed point(s) of diversion are two wells, iwo pum

List all presently authorlzed polint(s) of diversion:

Presently authorized point of diversion: cased well in greenhouse o v 0
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter

of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 (E),
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 2115 feet North __5.080  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 50gpm Authorized Quantity 9.2AF

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 2,546 feet North 4,713 feet West)

[ This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed diversion: (Com ly if ch i ) (actual GPS of exiitjng well location)

One in the Quarter of the Quarterof the Lot 10 Quarter

of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range % : (E),
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 2,546 feet North __4,713 _ feet West of Southeastieorner of section.

Proposed Rate to-be determined-by-flow-test— Proposed Quantity limited-to-authorized when-combined

This point is: [J Additional Well [] Geo Center ~List other water rights that will use this pointnone- B 2 3

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS 2,546 feet North 4,971 feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) sand point in NW greenhouse actual GPS

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28S South, Range 1 (E).
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 2546  feet North __ 4,971  feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate to be determined by flow test Proposed Quantity imited-to-aathorized RN TomBin

This point is: -X-AdditionalWell [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none 'Bm'T'EM ] M&r—

Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the

of Section , Township South, Rang BEE f”ﬂ
in County, Kansas, t of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity KS DEPT OF AGRICU
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. h éwmgs

[ This point will not be changed W\&ECE'VED

One in the Quarter of the R 0 6 20'7 Quarter

LTURE

of Section , Town Rangg ?E%%’r (EW),
in Sedgwick Coun y, Kansas, }e{énh eet West of Southeas ction.
Proposed Raté Propose uantity -

This point is: [1] Additional Well ﬁGeo Center List other water rights that will use this point none—

Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion whi

will no longer be used. All wells in this

ill be plugged o

application will continue to be used. Any additional wells : v
C_ IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEE
PE L.



12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

File No. SG-016
The presently authorized use of water is for lrrigation (administrative change only) purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to Industrial (administrative change only) purposes.

If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

No changes to actual use of water. This has been a covered greenh forever and will continue to be used for industrial
purposes. Water use and needs will not change in any manner with the approval of this application. The use made of water
should be administratively 'chénged from irrigation to industrial to properly classify the use. A voluntary reduction has been

submitted with this application to reduce the place of use to more accurately show land owned by the Campbells.
(Please show any caggulations here.) ’

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to no change (acre-feet or million gallons).

y j ”’4\ d
It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced gfo be determined bg flow ggﬁt gallons per minute (n/a c.f.«
)

The applicatloq.mﬂst include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geologlcal Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. Ifachange in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within % mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) |If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) 2 mile downstream
and %z mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information-as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be

made below.
The 2 wells are shallow, alluvial sourced wells. The wells in this application have been in existence for a long time and

have been operated for many years without any noted impairment to surrounding wells. Each well is operated at a very low

rate and impact to any nearby wells should be minimal.

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver.- State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

Waiver of K.A.R.5-4-4 (;m@_inéjb surrounding wells) and we would like assistance running a public notice to all wells that
may be within ¥ mile of the proposed wells.. Possible waiver of K.A.R. 5-5-13 (moving closer to Arkansas River). the cased
well in the greenhouse is not being redrille’c_!.'onlv better described based on GPS. DWR never had a

application should not negatively affect public interest as ofRFfi&n\6f the

RECEIVF %5 DEC 91 200

. SPACE IS NEEm ATTACH ADDITIONAC SHEHS AS NECESSARY

@ 3 Mi ?1
. KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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File No. SG-016

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water hefore the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed. ;

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they mag as necessary s(iPn separate corries of the aPplipation before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at \Dm , Kansas, this ?C* day of Qm , 20 \3 )

Gt 2 e ko & aorploct
(Owner) (Spouse)

CRAG\ Es N (Tpmfb Et Monrs )ik B s /
(Please Print) E (Ple%sgﬁl t) °
e
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

)
SOz | S
County of )
| at the ing application was signed in my presence and 2
SRR TR

=
My Commission Expires m\- \‘ aﬁ s

EEE SCHEDULE

Each af)plicalion to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1
2
3
4

Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ....... ... ... .. ... ... ... . ... ... ... oo
Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
Application to change the place of use . . .. ... .. . . .
Application to change the use made of the water . . .. .. ... .. .. . .. .

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

——— - ——
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File No. SG-016

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notag/'pub!ic. they may as necessary s(i’gn separate cor?Ies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

/A) L&L/tv , Kansas, this / é bb&ay of &m 20 1S |

ouse)

(Owner)

G6h€v m' CQB_P Ll% ‘( [ 6 4 (Pleas; Print) el]

(Please Pfint)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kan \ ; ok
County of ,U\(C{j )

ereby cerlt‘ﬂ at the fojegeing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ’& day of
.20 _&

My Commission Expires '/ {( 3 1((0

EEE SCHEDULE

Each a{)plicalion to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ......... ... ... .. ... .. ... $100

2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ... .. ... ... ... ... . . . . i $200

3) Applicationtochangethe place of USe . ........ .. ... . i i e e e it $200

4) Application to change the use made ofthewater. . ......... .. . .. ... . . . . $300
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

WATER RESOURCES RESOURCES
RECEIVED EIVED

DEC 01 2015 P NOV 0 %
NE :
IGDEWOFAGlRSmglﬁ‘IEE moswrommu@b

By,
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File No. SG-016

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one r_aotarg_pub!ic. they may as necessary s(i‘gn separate copies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their hehalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at \Dm'\m , Kansas, this a\& day of m .20 \B }
Cote A, 0, Pl & Lampect

(Owner) (Spouse)
Crod\ @ M (pmpb et Mori)an £ Canphoy)
3 +

(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

)
SEYOQz | %8
County of )
| at the ing application was signed in my presence and
< A - S g y P

day of

N
My Commission Expires m\- \= aﬁ '

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feet orless . . ... ... i e $100
2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . ... ... i ey $200
3) Application to change the place Of USe . ... ... .. .ttt i i et e e e 200
4) Application to change the use made of thewater. . .......................... 0 .......................... 300
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agricuiture. URCES
WATER RESOURCES it
RECEIVED
thﬁngf
DEC 01 2055\ \NED
KSDEPTOFAS e

KS DEPTOFAGRICULTURE



File SG-016-Point o'[ Divergion Change Application fadditional-well)- PATEYY oF wews -
Section 9-T28S-R1E in Sedgwick County

. actual location of current cased well
2,546' N & 4,713' W [

\ @ actual location of proposed Barreex “L“'

additional-well, 2 546' N & 4 971'W 4

pr E "> WELs~

o'N 4341w

2 mile circle around proposed
additional well

/ proposed p/ after reduction
/ covering 10.42 ac in Lot 10 |

section corners  scale 1:24,000

o7 ] @ File # 48403- GW Pt
T >l Go Lake Inc, Bob Garlick

Yoo S8 893 S Volutsia, Wichita, KS 67211

@ File # 47116- GW Pit
Lafarge North America
¥ Unit 200
B 10170 Church Ranchway
A Westminster, CO 80021-6060

........ e : o RS - L » L E 2 il Please assist the applicant in running a publié
' 3 A ey ' - — - - = ~-#~1 notice. There are multiple domestic wells
located w/in %2 mile o fthe additional well and
the applicant is unable to provide names and

1,320 2,640
L 1 1 ] | I ] 1

map created on 6/9/15 by CRC i
Moo (Ao &t LI [ ol vz./,%éle



Section 9-T28S-R1E in Sedgwick County

File SG-016-Point of Diversion Change Application (additional well \0

TSR T T R
= \c--“b’*““r
A e

oo | current authorized location
ERE ot .2.115‘N&5,080'W

e a Wy MWL 48 14 el ‘ actual location of current cased well
T »;f;;_';‘*-" o 2,546' N & 4,713' W

actual location of proposed
additional well, 2,546' N & 4,971' W

¥ mile circle around proposed
additional well

/ proposed p/ after reduction
/ covering 10.42 ac in Lot 10

section corners  scale 1:12,000

@ File # 48403- GW Pit
Go Lake Inc, Bob Garlick
823 S Volutsia, Wichita, KS 67211

......

p File # 47116- GW Pit
Lafarge North America
Unit 200
10170 Church Ranchway
Westminster, CO 80021-6060

Please assist the applicant in running a public
notice. There are multiple domestic wells |
8 located w/in % mile o fthe additional well and |

% the applicant is unable to provide names and
addresses of all the domestic well owners. ‘

0 1,320 2,640 Feet ./ ™
| 1 1 1 J 0 i
Q map created on 6/9/15 by CRC
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Section 9-T28S-R1E in Sedgwick County

File SG-016-Point of Diversion Change Application (additional well) \0 :

=% . current authorized location
1N 2,115'N & 5,080' W

‘ actual location of current cased well
2546'N & 4,713’ W

actual location of proposed
additional well, 2,546' N & 4,971' W

% mile circle around proposed
additional well

/ proposed p/ after reduction
/ covering 10.42 ac in Lot 10

section corners  scale 1:12,000

® File # 48403- GW Pit
Go Lake Inc, Bob Garlick
823 S Volutsia, Wichita, KS 67211

@ File # 47116- GW Pit
Lafarge North America

Unit 200
10170 Church Ranchway
Westminster, CO 80021-6060

Please assist the applicant in running a publiq‘
notice. There are multiple domestic wells
located w/in % mile o fthe additional well and |
the applicant is unable to provide names and
2 addresses of all the domestic well owners.

map created on 6/9/15 by CRC



Report Date Thursday, February 23 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.50 miles of point defined as:
2468 ft N and 4971 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 9, T 285, R 1E

Located at: 97.332639 West Longitude and 37.629367 North Latitude P(L(\PC\S@O (’*rz,"b (NAPUL C C’wm
GROUNDWATER ONLY OF ,FWL\T'TfC\% oF ﬁ.ak (/OQLLS -~

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 7490 00 IRR NK G 7123 -- SE NE NE 4260 500 5 28 1E 1 19.00 19.00 AF
A__ 39276 00 IND NK G 6902 -- SE NE NW 4092 3085 10 28 1E 7 G 4 12.28 12.28 AF

Same 6846 -- SE NE NW 4340 3173 10 28 1E 8 B 4

Same 6911 -- SE NE NW 4060 3073 10 28 1E 9 B 4

Same 7217 -- SE NE NW 4060 2773 10 28 1E 10 B 4

Same 6640 -- NW SE NW 3910 3323 10 28 1E 12 B 4

A__ 45461 00 IND LR G 6934 -- SW SE SW 650 3500 3 28 1E 2 30.69 30.69 AF

A__ 47116 00 REC MM G 1654 -- NC N2 SE 2168 1313 8 28 1E 9 85.00 85.00 AF

A__ 47586 00 IRR KE G 5041 -- NW NW SW 2476 4731 8 28 1E 11 " 5.20 5.20 AF

A__ 47602 00 IRR KE G 3201 -- SE SE NW 3320 2780 8 28 1E 12 13.00 13.00 AF

A 47610 00 IRR KE G 4239 -- NW NE SW 2540 3928 8 28 1E 13 9.75 9.75 AF

A__ 48403 00 IND GY G 1988 -- SE NW NW 4300 4200 9 28 1E 3 65.00 65.00 AF

A 48643 00 IND GY G 2918 -- -- -- -- 856 4179 4 28 1E 6 1.35 1.35 AF

A__ 48861 00 IND AY G 7400 -- NE NW NW 5350 4085 4 28 1E 7 161.30  161.30 AF

A__ 48862 00 IND AY G 7390 -- NW NW NW 5350 4930 4 28 1E 8 161.30  161.30 AF

A__ 49680 00 REC AY G 4404 -- -- NW SW 1370 3950 8 28 1E 14 35.90 35.90 AF

A 49732 00 IRR AY G 6485 -- NE NE NE 5173 326 18 28 1E 10 35.60 35.60 AF

A__ 49753 00 REC AY G 5569 -- NW NW SE 2230 2000 5 28 1E 3 66.70 66.70 AF

P_ 20160219 00 DEW GY G 7505 -- NE SE NE 3830 760 18 28 1E 9 596.59  596.59 AF

rVEE 16 00 IRR AA G* 226 -- -- -- -- 2115 5080 9 28 1E 2 9.20 9.20 ar OATAN oC WELA—

SR E s SSESSSSSEs s SEEE EEE EEEES S S S S S S SN SEESESESSESESSSEES NSRS == =mm=

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = 460.80 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 690.89 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 30.69 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = 85.00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 31.28 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = 9.20 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 1307.86 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.50 miles of point defined as:
97.332639 West Longitude and 37.629367 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR

A__ 7490 00 IRR NK G

> CITY OF WICHITA PARKS & RECREATION
> HERMAN HILL PARK

> 455 N MAIN ST

> WICHITA KS 67202
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1

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO

Division of Water Resources
CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE
f Agricull ’
350 Roseneet park s ¢ BOINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE
Manhaltan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN '
http://agriculture ks gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the

[0 Place of Use WATER RESOURCES
(Checkone ormore)  [X] Point of Diversion RECEIVED

[J Use Made of Water DEC 01 2015

b L]
File No. SG-016 mz&nﬁé&?,mm

2. Name of applicant: Timothy Campbell

Address: Campbell's Phoenix Greenhouse

35O S TOPELA STREET \ e
City, State and Zip: 3660-S-Broadway, Wichita, KS 67216 MAINN (’5“0_ SiL- 095 1’

Phone Number: (316)524-5311 #ip¥ E-mail address: lynncbehnke53@gmail.com

’ﬂgz 52412 O
What is yolir relationship to the water right; [] owner [Jtenant [X] agent [] other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: Charles Campbell
Address: 2445 S Greenwood Street

City, State and Zip: Wichita, KS 67216-1253

Phone Number: ( ) -mail address: : ¥ LI / M

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): This application will create an
dditional well to be used for industri 0ses a eenhouse. The additional well is an existing sand point th
been in use for many years at the greenhouse. We wish to legally operate two wells under the authority of this water right.
Also, please administratively change the UMW from lrrigation strial. _No change application needed-administrative
change only. A rate test will be scheduled with the SFFO to determine a max flow rate to be divided between the two wells.

The change(s) (will be) completed as soon as the change is approved.

(Dale)

For Office Use Only:
F.0. J__GMD Meets KA.R. 5-5-1 ({E9/NO) Use T2 Z _ Source (G)' S County 5&1 gy AW pae /1115
Code Cal Fee § o~ TR#_1L0OIZ00H Receipt Date 12/ /IS Check# s 266

sbp| CATION COMPLETE " SCANNED
p‘%%,‘?g\/ 19

- RE A \.‘ N ‘0
DVAR 1420 (1 ewrsod 06/16/20 143 Reviewe(’ﬂ——-‘—-" {b\ Q\\ \'L/’&/ZOIlfl/LM‘
X



File No. $G-016

4, The presently authorized place of use is: pending voluntary reduction submitted with this application

Owner of Land — NAME: Charles M & Marilyn E Campbell/////Gene M & Barbara J Campbell

ADDRESS: 2445 Greenwood St. Wichita, KS 67216-1253/////3560 S Broadway, Wichita, KS 67216
NEY% NWY SWY% SE¥% TOTAL
Lot10 ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range )| NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE%
9 28S 1E 10.42 10.42

List any other water rights that Cover this place of use; none

Owney pf Land e NAME:

/1
Uavisi )

L4

7 " ADDRESS: Y {il
_ T NEY T wwu SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY% | Nwv | swy| sE% Jf NEY | Nwy. |'swyi | SE% [| NE% | Nw | SWi | SE% || NEY | NWv | SW¥ | SE% it
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. Itis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS: NO CHANGE
NEY NWY SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% | SWY% | SE% || NE% NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWYi | SW | SE% penes
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range fl NE% | NW¥% | SW¥ | SE% || NEY: | NW¥ | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NEY | NW% | SW¥% | SE% -
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. 04 P
i <

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY



t
File No. $G-016

4

The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well, one pump, one motor '
W m w W, {Provide descripltion and number of pcmtn) : ' \

The proposed point(s) of diversion are twa wells S motors
A 4 4) {Provide description 2nd number of poi nls)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

Presently authorized point of diversion: cased well in greenhouse

One in the Quarter of the : Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 (E),
in Sedawick County, Kansas, __2.115  feet North ___5.080 __feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 50gpm Authorized Quantity 9.2AF

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 2,546 feet North 4,713 feet West)

[]] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
ed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested) {actual GPS of existing well location)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter

of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 (E).

in Sedgwick Counly, Kansas, __2,546 __ feet North ___4,713__feet West of Southeast}memf—s‘ect n. |

Proposed Rate {o-be determined by-flow-test- Proposed Quantity .

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center ~ ‘List other water rights that will use this point B T

T / 6

9. | Presently authorized point of diversion: : -

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the deal ¥ Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range L (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS 2,546 feet North 4,971 feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) sand point in NW greenhouse actual GPS

One in the Quarter of the __Quarter of the Lot 10 Quarter

of Section _ 9 , Township 288 South, Range 1 (E),

in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __2.546 __ feet North 4971 feet West of Southeas 6?71&71-?38%\

Proposed Rate to be determined by flow test” “Proposed Quantity . ~--;.-;:::::::::;:;;.....-. O CONIDIn

This point is:-[X]-AdditionalWell [] Geo Center List other water rights that wﬂl use this point ngm BATTERY l ML&F }

} \ [cFq /|

10.| Presently authorized point of diversion: :

One in the Quarter of the Quarter .of the Qua

of Section i , Township South, Range (EW),

in County, Kansas, _. feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[J This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) Lo'\’ l D

One in the ot Quarter of the Quarter of the rter

of Section Ll , Township 22 . South, Range | ——= A

in Sedgwick CounSy. Kansas, ﬂ68 feet North 47&0 feet West of Souttieast comer of section. |\,

Proposed Raté Proposed Quantity / (—‘;ﬂ) CENTES~ \

This point is: [\] Additional Well /ﬂGeo Center List other water rights that will use this pomt@ OF BT oF 4&11«05 3
11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will-no longer be. used All mgug in :h|§ ‘

application will continue to be used. Any additional wells on-site will be plugged o

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTWOHRHESOUANA. SHEE
RECEIVED

4
DEC 01 205, NOv 089

¥y
LA RATE - i TV S DEPTOF AGRICULTU



12.

13.

14,
15.
16.

17.

18.

File No. SG-016

The presently authorized use of water is for lirigation (administrative change only)  purposes.

It is proposed that the use be changed to Industrial (administrative change only) purposes.

If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

No changes to actual use of water. This has been a covered greenhouse forever and will continue to be used for industrial

purposes. Water use and needs will not change in any manner with the approval of this application. The use made of water

should be administratively changed from irrigation to industrial to properly classify the use. A voluntary reduction has been

submitted with this application to reduce the place of use to more accurately show land owned by the Campbells.

(Please show any calculations here.)

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to no change (acre-feet or million gallons).

""'“ii ii 'mmumc gallons per minute (n/a c.f.¢

The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S, Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. Ifachange in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including

domestic wells, within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. ldentify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within % mile, please indicate so on the map.

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced e

3) If the source of supply Is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) % mile downstream
and %2 mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

Attach decumentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, piats, geology reporis,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be

made below.
Thgi wells are shallow, alluvial sourced wells. The wells in this application have been in existence for a long time and

have been operated for many years without any noted impairment to surrounding wells. Each well is operated at a very low

rate and impact to any nearby wells should be minimal. The Plofosg0 BATILY of wices WgelS IS 22-3-

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and

will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest (2.
‘ p e ,\AJ el 0 DO M}Jbﬂoﬁ Pe-Joms fee #(13
: e unding wells) and we would like assi lIs that

may be within % mile of the proposed wells. Possik
well in the greenhouse is not being redrilled, only betténdescribed based
well so a waiver may\iot be necessary. This application“should not negatively affe
reenhouse is not changing, this application just authorizes whathas been takh@lace for a¥eng time. c
PloPOSED . AL CantBh 1S I Al Alga T mMeersS SAEY It
ok

4' s [DEqbsmminpival '~ "
\9&' IF SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY
N et | N,T‘A;"

1o !N — DA




10.

i

File No. SG 016

The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one (1) well
by (Provide description and number of points)

The proposed point(s) of diversion is @ battery of four (4) wells

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ' , Township South, Range ‘

in __ County, Kansas feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the ' Quarter of the LOT 10 Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 EAST
in SEDGWICK County, Kansas, __ 2380 feet North ___ 4675 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point NONE BATTERY WELL

1 OF 4

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity '

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) :
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the LOT 10 Quarter

of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 1 EAST
in SEDGWICK County, Kansas, __ 2400 feet North ___4800 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point NONE BATTERY WELL
. 10F 4.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the _ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, - feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity ’

" (DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range S (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. _NOT
APPLICABLE. '

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9 Page 1 of 5

Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9
. . . Save Data
Select location of well to view details. to File

Click on column heading to sort.

-0l
NeMbL (guLs

> . 63 records. Only 50 records displayed at a time--sort will affect ALL records. V’]‘ m w -
I View page: 1]| 2 |
Well \?Vtz?ecr Est. CompletionJ
Depth Yield Other]| Action Date o
RS Owner  Fyoeang ) LeVel 4 ccend. Well Use ID || Taken Aspand. / [FoaR?
Ascend.
Desc. Desc. Desc.
Desc.
Sec. 9 IL
SE : awn and Garden - 15-Apr-
Sw Boggs 33 ft. |15 ft. domestic only Constructed 1992 PDF
INE
Sec, 9 Commercial lM
NE ip ortal 20f L7 omumng Constructed| 20" lippr
INE ft. well/observation/piezometer 1994
NE Property
| —— -
Sec. 9 Commercial
NE  Jip ental 206 |26 ppatonngs . Constructed|°2"™  [IPDF
INE ft. well/observation/piezometer 1994
NE Property
Sec, 2 Dewitt Lawn and Garden - 02-Mar-
SE SE L ! 30 ft. (14 ft. : Constructe PDF
NE arry domestic only 1985
[Sec. 9 .
S W Buchanan Lawn and Garden - 18-Jun-
INW > 130 ft. (|14 ft. . Constructed PDF
SE Henry domestic only 1984 gam:
INE
Sec. 9
SE 25 Lawn and Garden - 12-Jan-
c INW |(Bove, Tony (30 ft. [{12 ft. 2 Constructed; PDF
gpm. (|domestic only 1987
SW
INE
Sec. 9
INW : Lawn and Garden - 14-Sep-
Sw King 33 ft. |13 ft domestic only Constructed 1994 PDF
INE
Sec. 9
NE [[Wong, You Lawn and Garden - 14-Mar-
INE  |[Lim L domestic only Pluggec 1995 L
sw
Sec. 9
INE [[Salome, Lawn and Garden - 14-Oct-
SW |[[sabel SR 16 domestic only Constructed 1994 EDE
INE
Sec. 9 |[Thompson, |15 ft. |4 fi. Lawn and Garden - lugged |[20-Nov- |[PDF
SE  |[Everett D. domestic only 1996
INE

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwe5d2.mainQuery 2/23/2017
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http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwceS.wwc5d2.mainQuery

{Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9 Page 2 of 5
SW
NE I, Assind
Sec. 9
YW Hume, 4 : Lawn and Garden - 05-Apr-
2_&\// Nictoria 24.6 ft. (17.3 ft. domettic ouily Plugged 1997 PDF ;
NE
Sec. 9
W 27-Jan-
INW  [Ornelas 19f. [J12ft [Domestic Plugged PDF
1997
SE
Sec. 9|
SW  ||Suburban Lawn and Garden - 16-Aug-
SW |[Landscape il Lok domestic only 'Constructed 1999 PDF
[SE
Sec. 9
W Schrubshall Lawn and Garden - ' 04-Nov-
%Z'W Dwaine Lo R domestic only Fhugged 1999 FDE
NE
Sec. 9
SE SE|McCann, Lawn and Garden - 25-May-
INE  |[Pat Bh IS8, domestic only Flugged 2000 PDE
NW
Sec. 9
NE Turnur Lawn and Garden - 01-Nov-
INE ’ 40 ft. |15 ft. . Constructed PDF
SE Mary domestic only 2001
NW
fec. 9 Lawn and Garden - 28-Feb-
SE SE|Jones, Willis|{18 ft. |13 ft. 4 ” Plugged PDF
SE omestic only 2002 =t
ISec. 9
SW . Lawn and Garden - 08-Jan-
Sw Bosley Tire [[40 ft. |15 ft. domestic-onty Constructed 002 PDF
SW
Sec. 9
NE Lawn and Garden - 17-Jan-
SE Hale, Dan |52 ft. |14 ft. : Constructed| PDF
SW domestic only 2003
SW
Sec. 9
SW . 15-Oct-
SE SE Laser Inc (|30 ft. ||10 ft. Public Water Supply Plugged h004 IPDF
INW
Sec. 9
SE - [[Liberty
INE  [lAsset 24 ft. cljl:rz:s?::dogfr il Plugged %6‘]6‘11- PDF
INW  [[Management| Y
INE
ol P e e | [Plugesd | IPE |

2/23/2017

-



-Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9 Page 3 of 5

. 9 [[ReMax Lawn and Garden - 17-Oct-
NW [Realty domestic only 2006
INE
INE
Séc. 9
ILawn and Garden - 17-May-
S—% Wk PR domestic only Flugged 2007 EDE
Sec. 9
INE |[Barger, 13.22 IMonitoring MW 08-Feb-
INE  ||Adrial M ft. well/observation/piezometer||14 R Gty 2010 FDE
INE
ec. 9
INE  |[Barger, Monitoring MW 08-Feb-
NE  [|Adrial e well/observation/piezometerf|12 Conjiigead 2010 PDE
INE
Sec. 9
INE [[Barger, [Monitoring MW 22-Sep-
INE  ||Adrial 194, well/observation/piezometer|S Fugeed 2010 EDE
INE
Sec. 9
INE |[Barger, Monitoring MW 22-Sep-
INE  |lAdrial Ran well/observation/piezometer||8 Plugged 2010 R
INE
Sec. 9
SE Lawn and Garden - 20-May-
SW SLM 40 ft. domestic only Plugged 2010 LDF
ISE
Sec. 9
INE  |[Barger, 12.53 Monitoring MW 08-Feb-
INE  [|Adrial R ft. well/observation/piezometer]|1 1 opstrubtod 2010 FDE
INE
Sec. 9 &3 lM
INE arger, onitoring MW 22-Sep-
INE  ||Adrial ' well/observation/piezometer|(12 Plugged 2010 [FLE
INE
Sec. 9 l
INE [[Barger, Monitoring MW 22-Sep-
INE  ||Adrial 28 well/observation/piezometer]|14 Plugged 2010 FDE
NE ..
Sec. 9
INE  |[Barger, Monitoring MW 22-Sep- 2
NE  [lAdrial T well/observation/piezometer11 [ °88°4  [bo1o LBl
INE ‘
Sec. 9
SW |(Gutherie, .. 04-Feb-
f NW  [IClinton 33 ft. (14 ft. [rrigation Constructe 1976 PDF
SW
Sec. 9
SW Duerksen, Lawn and Garden - 28-Oct-
INE > (14 . |10 fi. . Plugged PDF
SW Jay domestic only 1992
INE

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwe5d2.mainQuery 2/23/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9

Page 4 of 5

Sec. 9|[Plaza Del |15 ft. |10 ft. Domestic Plugged |[27-Feb- |[PDE
SE SE{Sol 1997
INE
Sec. 9
SE ; Lawn and Garden - 12-Jan-
NW Cooper, Jim |40 ft. |12 ft. domestic oaly Constructecﬂ h004 PDF
INE
Sec. 9
INW  |(Oneth, . 28-Jul- :
SE  [[Kevin 16 ft. |6 fi. Irrigation Plugged b006 PDF
INE
Sec. 9
SW Lawn and Garden - 18-Apr-
Sw Henderson |[[38 ft. (18 ft. domestic only IConstructed h007 PDF
INE
Sec. 9
SW  [[Nugyen, % by 26-Oct-
SW [Hanh 31ft. |17 ft. Irrigation lugged 007 PDF
INE
Sec. 9
INE  ([Barger, Monitoring MW 22-Sep-
INE  ||Adrial pahay well/observation/piezometer|(9 kingged 2010 PDE
NE
Sec. 9
SW  |[Suburban Lawn and Garden - 20-May-
INW |[Landscape d0ft. |16 £t domestic only Constructed 2010 ELF
SE
Sec. 9
SE SE : Lawn and Garden - 09-Jun-
Sw O'Neill, Paul27 ft. {12 ft. domestic only Plugged 010 IPDF
INW
Sec. 9
NE i ogsdon Lawn and Garden - 07-Apr-
T‘S\I—\% Darrel oIy domestic only Flugged 2002 EDE
NE
Sec. 9
oL Lawn and Gard h7-M
NW |[Leach, Don 30 ft. by i vy 48 Constructed|[ .~ 2>~ |IPDF
SW domestic only 1992
NE
Sec. 9
SE .
Nw [Reighley,  bop Lawndngasies - Constructed| M2 lppF
SW vis domestic only 1991
INE
Sec, 9 Commercial
NE lpental  [oof. [L246 PAOBICHAR Lol Constructed|° .39 |lpDF
INE ft. well/observation/piezometer 1994
NE Property
Carns, 30 ft. (14 ft. Lawn and Garden - Constructed||02-Mar- PDF
James domestic only 1985
http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wweS5d2.mainQuery 2/23/2017




£GS--Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 28S, Range: 1E, Section: 9 Page 5 of 5

‘ry Sec. 9
SE SE
NE
Sec. 9 )
SE SE 'S,chlleper, 19 ft. |8 fi. omestic Plugged 14-Feb-  llppyp
NE Kent 1992
Sec. 9 lM
SW oois, Bill . ' 29-Jun-

6 sw | 27.5 ft. |15 ft. Domestic onstructed|fy o oc PDF

SW
Sec. 9
SE
— . |[[Wolfe, John Lawn and Garden - 11-Nov-
E‘W— M. 22}ﬁ_7‘, 14 R domestic only Plugged 1993 EDE
| View page: 1| 2 B

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Water Well/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwcS5.wweS5d2.mainQuery 2/23/2017



THE STATE [sw==si=] OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

REQUEST TO REDUCE A PORTION OF AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT
(NO FEE REQUIRED)
Identify the file which is the subject of this request:
X Vested Right, File No. SG-016
(CHECK ONE)  [[] Water Right, File No.
] Appropriation of Water, File No.

WATER RESOURCES
To:  CHIEF ENGINEER AR NOV 0 ¢
Division of Water Resources .
Kansas Department of Agriculture DEC 01 2015 wEdF?a(R}CUM%O
1320 Research Park Drive 3.3 n!f '9/)}_
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE

From: (Names and addresses of owners of authorized place of use. Please see instructions on back.)
Charles M & Marilyn E Campbell, 2445 Greenwood St, Wichita, KS 67216-1253

Gene M & Barbara J Campbell, 3560 S Broadway, Wichita, KS 67216

REQUEST

The above listed owners request a:

[Complete only the sections that apply. Check only the boxes that apply. Fill in only the blanks that apply.]

A. [J REDUCTION IN AUTHORIZED MAXIMUM ANNUAL QUANTITY OF WATER.

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to n/a
(acre-feet or million gallons; circle one) per calendar year.

B. (] REDUCTION IN AUTHORIZED MAXIMUM RATE OF DIVERSION OF WATER.

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to n/a gallons per minute
(n/a cfs.).

Assisted by: CRC-Stafford Field Office

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)

SCANNED




C. X REDUCTION IN THE SIZE OF THE AUTHORIZED PLACE OF USE OF WATER.
(A reduction in place of use may result in a reduction of the authorized rate and quantity to reflect reasonable needs.)

It is requested that the authorized place of use be reduced to:

Owner of Land - NAME: Charles M & Marilyn E Campbell/////Gene M & Barbara J Campbell
ADDRESS: 2445 Greenwood St. Wichita J(S 67216-1253////13560 S Broadway, Wichita, KS 6721/

(" RRISATION USE Yy NOW (WD usTMA S

NEY4 NWYa SWYa SEY4 TOTAL

Lot10
Sec. Twp. Range| NEY: |[NWY:|SWY%| SE% || NEVa [NWY | SWY | SE || NEV4 | NWY | SWY | SEY | NEV | NWY | SWY% | SE% | ACRES
9 28S 1E 10.42 10.42

65—»4- IRRIGATION USE

Describe: Greenhouse located on 16;45 acres Iin Lot 10 in the SW of Section 9-Township 28 South-Range 1
East in Sedgwick County Kansas. Please see attached Sedgwick County GIS information that shows which lots
within Lot 10 should be considered the authorized place of use.

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
A copy of a topographic map is attached showing the place of use after the requested reduction.

D. (] REDUCTION IN THE NUMBER OF POINTS OF DIVERSION AUTHORIZED.
(A reduction in the point(s) of diversion may result in the reduction of the rate and quantity authorized by the amounts
associated with those points of diversion.)

It is requested that the number of authorized points of diversion be reduced to:

n/a

n/a

located as follows:

(No. of points of diversion)

(wells, pumps, or other works for diversion of water)

One inthe ___ quarter of the ___ quarter of the _____ quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point __ feet North and __ feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township ____ South, Range ___ East/West (circle one), County, Kansas, and
One in the ___ quarter of the __ quarter of the ____ quarter of Section ______, more particularly
described as being near a point __ feet North and ___ feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township ___ South, Range ___ East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets as necessary.)

A copy of a topographic map is attached, showing the location of the remaining point(s) of diversion after
the requested reduction.

E. [JREDUCTION IN THE TYPES OF BENEFICIAL USE AUTHORIZED.

It is requested that the types of beneficial use of water be reduced to: n/a (administrative change to IND)

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)




I, the undersigned owner of this water right or permit declare that: (1) | am freely and voluntarily choosing to
reduce the water right listed; and (2) | am waiving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified herein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf.

Datedat  \WICRTTA Kansas, this L2 Sgay of __ SOTNSSE. NS
(City) (Month) (Year)
(Ovfner) | 3 ' (si p‘o’ ulsi) RERR
CppaNES M. CHMED £ e | Coarrypbusf|
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) ’ (Spouse)
(Please Print) ‘ (Please Print)
State of Kansas )

) ss
County of SR )

I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

wday of- m -&E .

(Month) (Year)
Notary Pubncr
o= lli
s - i
My Commission expires % L \T W JOHN ROGERS
Motary Public - ®ute.of
Hy Appi. Expirss ﬂz\-@l
&
%,
WA ESOURCES
IVED
WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014) L
DEC O lé&'RNNED(SDEFTOFAGRICUIJ’U@O&
7

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



INSTRUCTIONS:

The request must be signed by each owner of the place of use authorized by the water right or permit and
his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners, including spouses, must sign this request for
it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
the owners of the water right or permit are the owners of the authorized place of use. Please indicate if
there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as owner until such time
as the contract is completed.

In the event that all owners cannot sign together in front of one notary public, they may, as necessary, sign
appropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies
signed in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request.

If the request is signed on behalf of any owner by someone with legai authority to do so (for example, an
agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), xt will be necessary to
attach proper documents showing such authority. F

il w6}
]

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)



I, the undersigned owner of this water right or permit declare that: (1) | am freely and voluntarily choosing to
reduce the water right listed; and (2) | am waiving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified herein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf.

[ Kansas this \lp day of (Q) /‘F’(BW

(Month) (Yeal")

\

% (City)
(Oﬁer) } (Spouse) 2

G e ne ' d l:ZLP_L:E(— —&LhiCZ-—LLEMF-&L
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas )
3 ) sS
County of )

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

Mday of Q‘}OO&/

(Month) "“(Yean)

™V Plblic

My Commission expires l ‘,lg/( (ﬂ

VICKI DECICCO
&
ARND o 0 IR

WATER RESOURCES el RESOURCES
RECEIVED IVED
DEC 01 2015 NOV 0 35

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014) SCANNE _
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE Ksnepronemcuu?h»b




INSTRUCTIONS:

The request must be signed by each owner of the place of use authorized by the water right or permit and
his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners, including spouses, must sign this request for
it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
the owners of the water right or permit are the owners of the authorized place of use. Please indicate if
there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as owner until such time
as the contract is completed.

In the event that all owners cannot sign together in front of one notary public, they may, as necessary, sign
appropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies
signed in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request.

If the request is signed on behalf of any owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an

agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to
attach proper documents showing sueh authority. :

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)



I, the undersigned owner of this water right or permit declare that: (1) | am freely and voluntarily choosing to
reduce the water right listed; and (2) | am waiving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified herein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf.

Dated at m‘\m , Kansas, this -u‘eday of 0510@ . m\S

(City) (Month) (Year)

W M. Gy L :ﬂ]ﬂf’!zéu 020
(Ovfher) (Spousé)

CppaNES P CHIAPH £ _pﬂm_gA_ifm;géW//
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) " (Please Print)
WATE’{?ERESOURCES
State of Kansas ) CEIVED
) ss '
County of m ) DEC 01 2015
KSDEPTOFAGRICULTURE

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

wday of m -Chﬁ ;

(Month) (Year)

Notary Publkf

. -1

=
My Commission expires m L \T W% ROGERS |
’ 4 o

ﬁ (zl C ‘? Z 'l ,7 WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED

3% V] ‘MAR 06 znw

DWR 1-689 (Revised 06/16/2014)

-




INSTRUCTIONS:

The request must be signed by each owner of the place of use authorized by the water right or permit and
his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners, including spouses, must sign this request for
it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
the owners of the water right or permit are the owners of the authorized place of use. Please indicate if
there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as owner until such time
as the contract is completed.

- - - - i T o ——— g 5 2%, ¥
" In the event that all owners cannot sign together in front of one notary public, they/may; as necessary, sign
appropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies
sngned in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request. i
A &) ¢ ‘\ 4 ;,h»\:' " W Fed\ e "
If the request |s S|gned on behalf of any owner by someone with legal authonty to do so (for example, an
agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrlx conservator) it Wl|| be necessary to

-

attach'proper documents showing such authority. . 4 Y JIA S e S
AN S
- = Y PN o
y 7 o WA § S
LW it




Page 1 of 1

&

* Property Detail

) Sedgwick County... Wy . Sedowickeounty. org
working for you ) 3

Property Detail Information
LOT 2 BLOCK 1 CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

$ PAY TAXES| View Valuation Notice] Current year Valuation Notices are available after March 1st.

Legal Description: LOT 2 BLOCK 1 CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL CHARLES M & MARILYN E

Mailing Address: 2445 GREENWOOD WICHITA KS 67216-1253

Geo Code: B 15303 PIN: 30003590 AIN: 212090320200300

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD RI Land Use: 9910 Residential highest and best use

Market Land Square Feet: 13,053 Total Acres: .30
2014 Appraisal Value: $600.00 2014 Assessment Value: $72.00

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Vacant $600 S0 $600 0%

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Vacant §72 S0 8§72 0%

Tax Authorities

0518 CITY OF WICHITA
0201 COUNTY

9999 MV Average Levy for ST
1004 RIVERSIDE DRAINAGE
0101 STATE

0602 USD 259

0602 USD 259 SG

0754 USD 259 BOND 3 (2000)
0704 USD 259 NEW BOND
0703 USD 259 OLD BOND

TER RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES CEIVED
RECEIVED

NOV
SCANNIES 01 2055 fagis

KSDEPTOFAG
KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE

W

https:/ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y&ControlNum=3...  6/3/20 Et% SN
e AIPLEFAH A\



Property Detail
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working for you

Property Detail Information
LOT 1 BLOCK 1 CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

$ PAY TAXESI View Valuation Notice] Current year Valuation Notices are available after March Ist.

Legal Description: LOT | BLOCK | CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL CHARLES M & MARILYN E

Mailing Address: 2445 GREENWOOD WICHITA KS 67216-1253

Geo Code: B 15302 PIN: 30003589 AIN: 212090320200200

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD RI Land Use: 9910 Residential highest and best use

Market Land Square Feet: 55,249 Total Acres: 1.27
2014 Appraisal Value: $3,000.00 2014 Assessment Value: $360.00

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Vacant $3,000 $0 $3,000 0%

Year Class  Land Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Vacant $360 $0 $360 0%

Tax Authorities

0518 CITY OF WICHITA
0201 COUNTY

9999 MV Average Levy for ST
1004 RIVERSIDE DRAINAGE
0101 STATE

0602 USD 259

0602 USD 259 SG

0754 USD 259 BOND 3 (2000)
0704 USD 259 NEW BOND
0703 USD 259 OLD BOND

Page 1 of 1 .

Sedgwick County... wWww . sedowickoounty,. org

https://ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y &ControlNum=3... 6/3&(\)
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Property Detail Page 1 of 2
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a Sedgwick County... wyyw  sedowickoounty. org
working for you =

Property Detail Information
N 212 FT GOV LOT 10 LY W LEVEE CCA 48670 EXC W 755 FT THEREOF SEC 9-28-1E

$ PAY TAXES' Yiew Valuation Noticef Current year Valuation Notices arc available after March st

Legal Description: N 212 FT GOV LOT 10 LY W LEVEE CCA 48670 EXC W 755 FT THEREOF SEC 9-28-1E
Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL GENE M & BARBARA ]

Mailing Address: 3560 S BROADWAY WICHITA KS 67216

Geo Code: B 0004501UP PIN: 00118338 AIN: 212090320000100

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD RI Land Use: 2123 Lawn and garden supplies/nursery/greenho

Market Land Square Feet: 127,350 Total Acres: 2.93
2014 Appraisal Value: $12,700.00 2014 Assessment Value: $1,524.00

\enr Clnss anl Improvements Total  Percent Change

2014 Vacant $12,700 $0 $12,700 0%
2013 Vacant $12,700 $0 $12,700 0%
2012 Vacant $12,700 $0 $12,700 0%
2011 Vacant $12,700 S0 $12,700 -32%
2010 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%
2009 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%
2008 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%
2007 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%
2006 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%
2005 Vacant $18,800 $0 $18,800 0%

Year Cl.lss Lnnd Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Vacant $1,524 $0 $1,524 0%

2013 Vacant $1,524 $0 $1,524 0%

2012 Vacant $1,524 $0 §1,524 0%

2011 Vacant $1,524 $0 $1,524 -32%

2010 Vacant $2,256 $0 $2,256 0%

2009 Vacant $2,256 $0 $2,256 0%

2008 Vacant $2,256 $0 $2,256 0%

2007 Vacant $2,256 $0 $2,256 0%

2006 Vacant $2,256 $0 $2,256 0% %

2005 Vacant $2,256 S0 $2,256 0% 4%

e o R T e e WATER RESOURCES WA RESOURCES

Project Description Principal Interest Total RECEIVED IVED

2639 F COUNTY SOLID WASTE SOLID WASTE USER FEE $0.00 $0.00 $7.43

rass s _som 5703 DEC 01 2015 NOV 065

SCANNED N
KSDEPTOFAGRICULTURE K5 DEPT OFAGRICULTS

https:/ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y&ControlNum=0... GI3I2014:" ©
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Sedgwick County...

Page 1 of 2.
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working for you

Property Detail Information

S 154 FT N 366 FT GOV. LOT 10 IN SW1/4 LY W OF LEVEE CC A-48670 EXC W 755 FT
THEREOF SEC 9-28-1E

$ PAY TAXESI View Valuation Noticel Current year Valuation Notices are available after March Ist.

Legal Description: S 154 FT N 366 FT GOV. LOT 10 IN SW1/4 LY W OF LEVEE CC A-48670 EXC W 755 FT THEREOF SEC 9-28-1E
Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL CHARLES M & MARILYNE

Mailing Address: 3560 S BROADWAY WICHITA KS 67216-1028

Geo Code: B 00042000100UP PIN: 00118328 AIN: 212090320000101

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD Rl Land Use: 9910 Residential highest and best use

Market Land Square Feet: 93,218 Total Acres: 2.14
2014 Appraisal Value: $17,000.00 2014 Assessment Value: $2,040.00

Year Class Land  Improvements Total  Percent Change
2014 Vacant  $17,000 $0 $17,000 0%
2013 Vacant  $17,000 S0 $17,000 0%
2012  Vacant  $17,000 S0 $17,000 8%
2011 Vacant  $15,700 $0 815,700 0%
2010 Vacant  $15,700 $0 $15,700 0%
2009  Vacant  $15,700 $0 $15,700 0%
2008  Vacant  $15,660 SO $15,660 0%
2007 Agricultural  $320 S0 $320 -11%
2006 Agricultural  $360 $0 $360 0%
2005 Agricultural  $360 $0  $360 0%
FTGRSRARH

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change
2014 Vacant  $2,040 SO $2,040 0%
2013 Vacant  $2,040 $0 $2,040 0%
2012 Vacant  $2,040 S0 $2,040 8%
2011 Vacant  $1,884 S0 $1,884 0%
2010  Vacant  $1,884 SO $1,884 0%
2009  Vacant  $1,884 $0 $1,884 0%
2008  Vacant  $1,879 $0 $1,879 0%
2007 Agricultural  $96 $0 $96 -11%
2006 Agricultural  $108 $0 S108 0%
2005 Agricultural S0 S108 0%

$108

Tax Authorities

https://ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y & ControlNum=0...

CGBQMIL
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Property Detail Information
RESERVE A CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

s PAY TAXESJ View Valuation Notice ] Current year Valuation Notices are available after March 1st

Legal Description: RESERVE A CAMPBELL'S POND ADDITION

Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL CHARLES M & MARILYN E

Mailing Address: 2445 GREENWOOD WICHITA KS 67216-1253

Geo Code: B 15304 PIN: 30003591 AIN: 212090320200100

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD RI Land Use: 9910 Residential highest and best use

Market Land Square Feet: 12,422 Total Acres: .29
2014 Appraisal Value: $700.00 2014 Assessment Value: $84.00

Ycar Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change
2014 Vacant $700 $0 $700 0%
ST IR

Year Class  Land Improvements Total Percent Change
2014 Vacant $84 SO S84 0%

Tax Authorities

0518 CITY OF WICHITA
0201 COUNTY

9999 MV Average Levy for ST
1004 RIVERSIDE DRAINAGE
0101 STATE

0602 USD 259

0602 USD 259 SG

0754 USD 259 BOND 3 (2000)
0704 USD 259 NEW BOND
0703 USD 259 OLD BOND

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

DECO1 20
SCANNED de

KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE

https:/ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y & ControlNum=3... 6/31201444 1 |



rllP N LXX)LUL_SO_UIH__RANGE N ¢

S

"["'E SI :E

LI Y- \ y o d D
'
7 AR e RSRL.
" g N T
4oz | w072 | wnrs N2 h
4 . %N
U B s
39.85 ;1/// an
N ‘Seé. 6. "
%, 43793
39.75 5
Q- ~
§ 747
3L 5
N 97487 - L
N = N
yi7T I.yT 7980 20098
o4 I
2965
0"‘7"" iver ol
g See. 7. S Sec. 8. Sec. 9. - - )
o 2 AIP R0 " R35.00 L
J7. 88 .
. < ;1
3 g979s 20
X X -
S8 N Hirterap
1 7/3 '.Ilr Faloo V62N 79.8% 733
A |
Yaog - !
e .2
Y
8., W ; Q
S Sed 18. 3 Sea. 17. 3 Se¢. 16, R
S 7| Ko N | S ~
4490 | . . V)
l"q’ b
ol % . - o ¢
N2 3 y 3
N . ZavE }\\ Learivir N



Property Detail Page 1 of 2

Sedgwick County... wwwwy, sedopwickeaunitu. org
working for you :

Property Detail Information
E 419.1 FT W 755 FT N 212 FT GOV. LOT 10 IN SW1/4 SEC 9-28-1E

$ PAY TAXESI View Valuation Notice] Current year Valuation Notices are available after March 1st

Legal Description: E419.1 FT W 755 FT N 212 FT GOV. LOT 10 IN SW1/4 SEC 9-28-1E

Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL GENE M & BARBARA J

Mailing Address: 3560 S BROADWAY WICHITA KS 67216

Geo Code: B 00045001A00UP PIN: 00118337 AIN: 212090320000102

Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD Rl Land Use: 2123 Lawn and garden supplies/nursery/greenho

Market Land Square Feet: 83,405 Total Acres: 2.03
2014 Appraisal Value: $8,800.00 2014 Assessment Value: $2,200.00

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change
2014 Commercial / Industrial $8,800 $0 $8,800 0%
2013 Commercial / Industrial $8,800 $0 $8,800 0%
2012 Commercial / Industrial $8,800 $0 $8,800 0%
2011 Commercial / Industrial $8,800 $0 $8,800 -1%
2010 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%
2009 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%
2008 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%
2007 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%
2006 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%
2005 Commercial / Industrial $8,900 $0 $8,900 0%

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change
2014 Commercial / Industrial $2,200 £0 $2,200 0%
2013 Commercial / Industrial $2,200 $0 $2,200 0%
2012 Commercial / Industrial $2,200 $0 $2,200 0%
2011 Commercial / Industrial $2,200 $0 $2,200 1%
2010 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 $2,225 0%
2009 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 §2,225 0%
2008 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 $2,225 0%
2007 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 $2,225 0%
2006 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 $2,225 0%
2005 Commercial / Industrial $2,225 $0 $2,225 0% %
R o e o X
Project Description Principal Interest Total WATERREZE"?\’?E%RCESW RélsVOE%RCES
2639 F COUNTY SOLID WASTE SOLID WASTE USER FEE $0.00  S0.00 $7.43
Totals.  $0.00  $0.00 $7.43 S 85\?\; Rj 1 2015 NOV ?‘5
ED -
KSDEPT OFAGRICULTURE iaarhad

https://ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/PropertyDetail.aspx?gis=Y & ControlNum=0...  6/3/2014.%;



Property Detail

Sedgwick County...
working for you

Property Detail Information
3560 S TOPEKA AVE WICHITA

www . sedowickoaunty.

$ PAY TAXESI View Valuation Notice J Current year Valuation Notices are available after March 1st.

Legal Description: E419.1 FTW 775 FT S 154 FT N 366 FT GOV. LOT 10 IN $W1/4 SEC 9-28-1E

Property Owner Name: CAMPBELL GENE M & BARBARA J

Mailing Address: 3560 S TOPEKA ST WICHITA KS 67216-1646

Geo Code: B 00042001A00UP PIN: 00118329 AIN: 212090320000103
Tax Unit: 6707 006 WICHITA U-259-RD RI Land Use: 2123 Lawn and garden supplics/nursery/greenho

Market Land Square Feet: 63,554 Total Acres: 1.46

2014 Appraisal Value: $11,580.00 2014 Assessment Value: $2,895.00

Year Class Land Improvements Total  Percent Change

2014 Commercial / Industrial $6,400 $5,180 $11,580 2%

2013 Commercial / Industrial $6,400 $5,000 $11,400 1%

2012 Commercial / Industrial $6,400 $4,930 $11,330 9%

2011 Commercial / Industrial $6,400 $3,970 $10,370 0%

2010 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 $3,870 $10,370 0%

2009 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 - $3,870 $10,370 0%

2008 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 $3,870 $10,370 2%

2007 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 $3,680 $10,180 2%

2006 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 $3,480 $9,980 3%

2005 Commercial / Industrial $6,500 $3,230 $9,730 0%

Year Class Land Improvements Total Percent Change

2014 Commercial / Industrial $1,600 $1,295 $2,895 2%

2013 Commercial / Industrial $1,600 $1,250 $2,850 1%

2012 Commercial / Industrial $1,600 $1,233 $2,833 9%

2011 Commercial / Industrial $1,600 $993 $2,593 0%

2010 Commercial / Industrial $1,625 $968 $2,593 0%

2009 Commercial / Industrial $1,625 $968 $2,593 0%

2008 Commercial / Industrial $1,623 $968 $2,593 2%

2007 Commercial / Industrial $1,625 $920 $2,545 2%

2006 Commercial / Industrial $1,625 $870 $2,495 3%

2005 Commercial / Industrial $1,625 $808 $2,433 0%

B ARSI E RN ERINR

Project Description ; : Principal Interest Total

2639 F  COUNTY SOLID WASTE SOLID WASTE USER FEE $0.00  S0.00 $7.43
’ s 1 & Al Totals:  $0.00  $0.00 $7.43

https://ssc.sedgwickcounty.org/taxinfowebapp/ProperlyDeiail.aspx?gis=Y&ControlNum=0... 6/3/%‘
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File SG-016-Request to Reduce a Portion of an Existing Water Right

Section 9-T28S-R1E in Sedgwick County

@& % proposed p/ after reduction
o / covering 10.42 ac in Lot 10

éttached SG County GIS information
confirms the tracts w/in Lot 10 that
should be authorized

section corners
scale 1:24,000
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General Information Wednesday February 22 2017 9:32:28 AM

Subject Property: 087212090320000104

D: R635170 Click here to locate on Map
; ECAMPBELL GENEM & BARBARAJ No property photo available
3560 S TOPEKA AVE, WICHITA, KS 67216.

%LOT 1 BLOCK A CAJ\/IPBELLS GREENHOUSE ADDITION.

CAMPBELL GENE M & BARBARA J 3560 S BROADWAY WICHITA KS 67216

Propel ty Dttalls

: ] Property Status U . N‘g;
Commerc1al & . 6707 006 WICHITA

Iidustrial Pkie U-259-RD RI 8734

Market Land Details

.

ActualWidth:  BfWidh:  EffDepth:

92.165

No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this data.)

t

Confit MATION  GeNE | GRS IQ CAMEEL N O OWN nA—



Ireland, Leslie

From: Lynn Behnke <alambil@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2017 3:01 PM

To: Ireland, Leslie

Subject: SG-016 Map and tax receipt to establish ownership

Attachments: Water Rights20170216_14500207.jpg; Water Rights20170216_14560834.jpg
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| Sedgwick County...
; working for you

Linda Kizzire

Sedgwick County Treasurer
525 North Main

Wichita, KS 67203

CAMPBELL GENE M & BARBARA J
Taxpayer Name: 3560 S TOPEKA AVE
Property Address: WICHITA

PAID TAX RECEIPT
Visit: www.sedgwickcounty.org
Call Center: {316) 660-9110

12/22/2016
Date:
Receipt #: 816.336802

Tax Year: 20:215113451
Tax Supplement Code: g 45365
Key Number: 3000666
Control Number: ”

Lonal Descrintion: =0T 1 BLOCK A CAMPBELLS
egal Description:  GREENHOUSE ADDITION

7 2016 $408.43 WATER RESOURCES
Tax Due For: 0.00 RECE IVED
Interest and Fees Due: 408.43
Amount Due: FEB 16 2017

408.43
Total Amount Paid: KS DEPT OF
2016 $408.43 AGRICULTURE
Remaining Balance For:
No
Other Year(s) Taxes Due:
Payment Applied: $408.43 Additional Information if applicable:
General Tax: o' 00 Multi and/or Lien Holder Code:
Specials Tax: 0’00
Specials Interest: 0'00 Lien Holder Name:
Interest & Fees: 0'00
Convenience Fee: 0700 Loan Number:
Foreclosure Fee: 0'00
Solid Waste Fee: ’
PLEASE SAVE THIS RECEIPT
Sedgwick County...
. 30006662
working for you
Linda Kizzire
Sedgwick County Treasurer
Wichita, S 7201-2961
RECEIPT ENCLOSED

PLEASE OPEN

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

oty 3 B et ra T
=2 e i
S IZIsTiUEs Uil

CAMPBELL GENE M & aARBAw
3560 S BROADWAY 8y Mail /35605, o
WICHITA KS 67216 * Yo f"? By 6ps,

}lljj}lPl’liji’jii]ii}ii;!];ili!I!jii;]i}ji;i!lii;’l!il!l}l!?}l}g
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Evary reasonable effort has been m ade to assure the accurcy of the maps and assoolated data provided herein. This infornation is provided with the un derstanding that the data are susoeptible to a degree of enror, and

con dusions drawn from such Information are the ofthe reader. The City of Wichita makes no wa . presentation of guaranty as to the content, acouracy, §meliness or completeness of any of hhe data
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Patks & Reoreation, ele. to confirm the acoura oy of information appeaing in the visual .Zohluc acoessible though these web pages.
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lrelénd, Leslie

E———
From: Ireland, Leslie
Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2017 4:13 PM
To: ‘Lynn Behnke'
Cc: ‘lynncbehnke53@gmail.com’
Subject: Vested Right, File No. SG 016
Attachments: SG 016 WU_201702221543_0001.pdf; SG 016 CHANGE APP ADL PGS_201702221549.pdf
Lynn,

Attached is the summary of the water use based on the meter photos you sent. If you'd like to file the report on line
and would like my assistance please give me a call. | understand it is fast and gives an email confirmation. It will also let
you update the address... has the mailing address for the greenhouse changed? Broadway to Topeka Street? The
deadline to file the water use report is coming up fast. March 1.

| had a heck of a time with the ownership issue.. but got Sedgwick Co site to confirm Gene M. & Barbara J. Campbell as
owners.
There will be no need to have Charles and Marilyn Campbell acknowledge the modification to the change application.

The attached pages for the change application will need to be reviewed by Gene and Barbara. There is some additional
work on the application that | can’t do... all well owners within one-half mile of the geographic center will need to be
plotted on the map and their address listed. | forgot to put it on the Legend,,, but like A, B, C,.. with A being JJ Smith, ccc
Lane, Wichita....

So I'll do a formal extension letter and mail the change attachments along with a return envelope so you can get Gene
and Barbara to review (initial & date) along with the identification of the nearby well owners (any domestic wells for
lawn & garden) and get this all sent back in.. The formal extension will have our 15 day timeline, so we can keep this
worked in the schedule and moving along.

| sent this to both emails and sometimes there are some size restrictions. Please give me a call or email if you have any
questions.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist ||
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov
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3560 S. Broadway

Wichita KS 67216 )

March 4, 2016 § 6 ] (ﬂ

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find our water use report. This is the first time we have reported meter readings, and
the meter was only installed for part of the year. We have calculated the percentage of water use in the
metered months compared to the rest of the year, and estimated for total use: This is the closest

estimation we can make. Our charts and calculations are enclosed.

We're sorry this is late. It took more time to figure out how to estimate this than we had anticipated,
but we are new at this. Next year, with both wells metered, it should be a breeze.

Thank you for your patience as we bring ourselves into compliance.
Sincerely,

;im Campbell, Owner

Campbells Phoenix Greenhouse

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

MAR 1 0 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



We have a meter reading for pump #1, but it wasn’t installed until June so we have had to calculate the
missing part of the year. We used the following formula.

| equated the number of hours pumped to the number of gallons used.

Because this is a seasonal business, we estimated how many hours we used the pump per day for the
month. Each month was assigned a value according to the number of hours the pump ran per day. (See
chart.) The months covered by this meter constituted 72% of the year’s usage according to the average
daily hours.

Meter Reading

#1 Last House on the Left Pump June-December of 2015 325,430 gallons.
X = total water pumped

72%X = 325,430

.72X = 325,430

.72X/.072 = 325,430/.72

X = 451,986

QD

Total for year #1 Pump estimated to be 451,986 gallons

Due to a shipping delay, the meter for #2 West Criterion Pump did not go on line until the beginning of
2016.

However, we calculate that it provides 2/3 of our water,

We are therefore doubling the metered and estimated total for #1 Pump and estimating that we used
903,972 gallons from #2 Pump.

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

MAR 10 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

February 23, 2017

CAMPBELL'S PHOENIX GREENHOUSE
GENE & BARBARA CAMPBELL AND OR LYNN BEHNKE
3560 S BROADWAY ST
WICHITA KS 67216
RE: Vested Right, File No. SG 016

Dear Gene, Barbara & Lynn:

Working via Email on the Application to Change the Point of Diversion and Reduction in the
Place of Use for the water right referenced above, the Chief Engineer has extended until March
10, 2017, as the time in which to return the updated application as detailed in my February 22,
2017, email to Lynn. The additional information that was sent to her is also enclosed herein.

Additionally, information from the KGS Water Well Database for the identification of nearby
well owners has been provided. Please review the wells, owner information and addresses. If
there are any additional wells in the area that have not been identified, please do so. After
reviewing this nearby well information please sign the Change Application Nearby map. This
information will be used for the notification as required by Senate House Bill No. 337.

Please return the updated application by the deadline to facilitate the completion of this
application, as if the application is not returned by the deadline, or any authorized extension of
time thereof, the application will be dismissed. According to the law, default in returning the
application and supplying the requested information, within the time allowed, shall constitute
forfeiture of the priority date and dismissal of the application.

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone number is (785) 564-6633.
If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you
more efficiently. :

Sincerely,
Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

Cll =
G ’,;OP \'e';
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Enclosure
pc:  Stafford Field Office
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
) Lywd A
December 30, 2016 / EMAU
(a0~
TIMOTHY CAMPBELL Le a2 &,{ {I T
CAMPBELL'S PHOENIX GREENHOUSE ii \
3560 S BROADWAY ST Z e
WICHITA KS 67216 ( U)t&( W

RE: Vested Right, File No. SG 016

Dear Mr. Campbell:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the point of
diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office on December 1,
2015. Per my emails with your employee, Lynn Behnke, the review of the proposed change in
point of diversion, proposed to be processed as an additional well under K.A.R. 5-5-16, would be
better processed as a battery of wells under K.A.R. 5-2-3.

Processing the application as a battery of wells will require the determination of the geographic
center of the battery. The current application has been modified to show a battery of the existing
wells. The geographic center is determined from the average of the feet North and feet West of
each measurement from the Southeast corner of the Section. Please review the application and
.the map. If a battery of two(2) wells would meet the needs of your greenhouse operation, please
initial and date the application and return the original application. This modification meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-2-3, and the application will be processed for a battery of two(2) wells.
Upon approval of the change the referenced file will authorize the wells as shown with either
well authorized to divert a portion of the annual authorized quantity 9.2 acre-feet and the
operational rate not to exceed 50 gallons per minute.

Please note that in part the regulatory definition of a battery of wells is... “two or more wells
connected to a common pump by a manifold, or not more than four wells in the same local
source of supply within a 300-foot-radius circle” therefore the change to the referenced file to
operate as a battery of wells would allow for a maximum of four wells to operate within a three
hundred foot radius. Should you choose to add and complete up to two more wells within a
three-hundred-foot radius of each other the application should be modified to reflect those wells
as part of the battery and the feet distances of the geographical centered modified.

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




RE: Vested Right, File No. SG 016 Page 2

Should you choose to add additional wells to the battery and need assistance with the
modification of the application including the map, please contact Cameron Conant, Assistant
Water Commissioner of the Stafford City Field Office, (620)234-5311. We ask that you
schedule an appointment, as it will save your time and allows us to better serve you. Please take
this letter, the application, and any attachments to your appointment.

Your application for change is being returned so that you may review our recommendation and
make any modifications should you choose to do so. All modifications to the application will
need to be initialed and dated by an authorized representative. In order that the application retain
its priority of filing and bring the right into compliance, the enclosed original application and
attachments must be returned, with the requested information to this office by January 29 2017,
or any requested and authorized extension thereof.

You have a period of 30 days, until January 29, 2017, to modify and return the application, to our

office. Should you wish to request additional time, you must do so in writing, before the 30 day
period expires. Such a request should state what steps are being taken to obtain the information
and the amount of time you will need to supply the information to our office.

According to law, default in the returning of the application as outlined above within the time
allowed or any authorized extension of time, shall cause dismissal of the application for change
under the above referenced file.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6633, or at my email address of
Leslie.Ireland@ks.gov. Please referenced your water right file number so that we may help you
more efficiently.

Sincerely,

bt St L
Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LI

" Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office
epc: Lynn Behnke




Ireland, Leslie
#

From: Meier, Matt

Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 3:45 PM
To: Ireland, Leslie

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: SG-016 SY

Attachments: SG 16 Safe Yield Report Sheet.docx
Hello Leslie,

Cameron asked me to send you a Safe Yield for SG-16 (2546’N & 4842’'W of the SE corner of Section 9-T28S-R1E) which is
attached. | truncated out a small chuck of the East Side of the 2 mile circle to fit the “rough” cutoff boundary used by
several other SYs for other water rights in the area. Additionally, multiple wells logs for the NW % of Sec. 11, which was
partially excluded, showed shallow shale formations with static water levels located close to or in the shale

formations. Let me know if you have any questions or need anything else.

Matt

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

APR 1 2 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



Analysis Results
The selected PD is in an area to new appropriations.
The safe yield, based on the variables listed below is 2,698.31 AF.

Total prior appropriation in the circle is 1,136.39 AF. WATER SOl

Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 1,561.92 AF. RE%ENEDRCES mrERRéggsNoEURCES
D

Safe Yield Variables APR 1 9 2016 APR 9

The area used for the analysis is set at 7995 acres. KS D

Potential annual recharge of the area is estimated to be 5.4 inches. EPTOFAGNCUWNMufsoEPT;}N;UCL;,)?
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 75%. Bt
Authorized Quantity values are as of 12-APR-2016 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and
possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and Temporary water rights have been excluded.

There are 17 water right(s) and 21 point(s) of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Ql FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind Auth Quant Add Quant Tacres Nacres

A 7487 00 IRR NK G NE NW NwW 5080 4310 07 28 0lE 1 WR 30.00 30.00 20.00 20.00
A 7490 00 IRR NK G SE NE NE 4260 500" 05, 28.0IE", 1 WR 19.00 19.00 33.00 33.00
A 39276 00 IND NK G SE NE NW 4092 3085 10 28 OlE 7 WR 12.28 12.28

Same IND NK G SE NE NW 4060 2773 10 28 0lE 10 WR

Same IND NK G NW SE NW 3910 3323 10 28 0lE 12 WR

Same IND NK G SE NE NW 4340 3173 10 28 OlE 8 WR

Same IND NK G SE NE NW 4060 3073 10 28 0lE 9 WR

A 45461 00 IND LR G SW SE SW 650 3500 03 28 01E 2 WR 30.69 30.69

A 47116 00 REC MM G NC N2 SE 2168 1313 08 28 01E 9 WR 85.00 85.00

A 47586 00 IRR KE G NW NW SW 2476 4731 08 28 O0lE 11 WR 520 520 4.00 4.00
A 47602 00 IRR KE G SE SE NW 3320 2780 08 28 0lE 12 WR 13.00 13.00 10.00 10.00
A 47610 00 IRR KE G NW NE SW 2540 3928 08 28 01lE 13 WR 9,5 9.5 7.50 7.50
A 48403 00 IND GY G SE NW NW 4300 4200 09 28 0lE 3 WR 65.00 65.00

A 48643 00 IND GY G 856 4179 04 28 0lE 6 WR 1.38 1535

A 48855 00 IND AY G NW SE SE 1320 1102 32 27 O0lE 2 WR 16130 161.30 .

A 48861 00 IND AY G NE NW NwW 5350 4085 04 28 01E 7 WR 16130 161.30

A 48862 00 IND AY G NW NW NW 5350 4930 04 28 O0lE 8 WR 161.30 161.30

A }348863 00 IND AY G SW NW SW 1970 4890 33 27 0lE 6 WR 161.30 161.30

A 48864 00 IND AY G SW NE SW 1970 4170 33 27 Q0lE 7 WR 16130 161,30

A -49377 00 IND AY G SE SW SW 215 285 03 -'28=01E 11 WR 49.43 49.43

A 49377 00 IRR AY G SE SW SwW 215 985 0328 WIE I WR 49.43 49.43 3.6 3.16
V SG :- 16 00 IRR AA G 2155, 508009 428 018 .2 WR 9520 9R20 13.00 13.00
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Baum, Kristen

T e e e = =St e o e e L e S e et AR S S e S e

From: Ireland, Leslie

Sent: Monday, November 09, 2015 8:49 AM

To: cambellsphoenix@aol.com; lynncbehnke53@gmail.com
Cc: Baum, Kristen; Conant, Cameron

Subject: Water Change Application, Vested Right, File No. SG16
Lynn,

We are in receipt of your application to change the point of diversion for the wells at your greenhouse located in
Wichita.

The application was received without the filing fee of $200.00. Your check may be sent to the:
Kansas Department of Agriculture- DWR

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502.

The check may be made out to Kansas Department of Agriculture referenced Vested Right, SG016

Please remit the required fee for the processing of your application. Without the filing fee the application can’t be
process as proposed.

Should you have questions please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist || WATER RESOURCES
Kansas Department of Agriculture RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources - Change Unit

(785) 564-6633 DEC 01 2015
Leslie.lreland@kda.ks.gov

www.agriculture.ks.gov KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE

SCANNED



Ireland, Leslie

From: Lanterman, Jeff

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 3:34 PM

To: Ireland, Leslie

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell
Attachments: SG016_battery_created exist wells__2_0.doc

Leslie;

We think there may be some problems with domestic spacing. But we cant be sure if it is even necessary. But we think it
can be approved even if a waiver is needed because the rate is only 50 gpm. Impairment is not going to occur.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Conant, Cameron

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 3:23 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

Jeff, this application has been in the works for a long time now. | originally assisted with the change and voluntary
reduction. Since it was submitted, the Campbells have worked with Leslie in HQ to revise the application several

times. | think, as best | can tell from the scans in docuware, the most up to date application I’'m viewing seems to have
been corrected (maps, p/d description, comments on the application, ect.). They are changing from a single authorized
well to a battery of 4 wells...they are adding 3 wells that have been in use and in existence for a very long time (SY is
met). They are reducing the p/u to accurately cover the greenhouses and property owned by the Campbells, and we will
administratively change the UMW to industrial since it is a greenhouse complex.

The rate and quantity will remain unchanged. This shouldn’t impair anyone, basically the change gets them legal, they
have been operating these wells (and more) in this manner since the 80’s.

I think there may be a domestic or two inside of 660’ from the proposed geo-center but the current maps in docuware
don’t allow me to tell for certain. If so, I’'m fine with a waiver of spacing in this case due to the following reasons:

-7 wells have been in operation for decades with no noted impact to nearby wells (this is to go to 4 wells)

-6 are shallow sand point wells

-total rate is only 50gpm (likely the individual wells pump 10-20gpm) creating a minimal cone of depression

| think we can recommend approval of this even if a spacing waiver is necessary, but | would like Leslie to confirm that
no waivers are necessary. This change and reduction should fix some acreage issues and the UMW designation, as well
as fix some longstanding issues with multiple wells being used at the greenhouse. Please pass on to Leslie if you agree.

| don’t know how they are currently metering. | think we will likely be doing some meter follow-up on this setup, but
that can be determined with the compliance check.

Cameron

From: Ireland, Leslie
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2017 11:57 AM
To: Lanterman, Jeff <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>




Cc: Conant, Cameron <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

HI guys.
An oldie but goodie. Please let me know if you could recommend the modifications to this right.

As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist Il
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland @ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




Ireland, Leslie
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From: Conant, Cameron
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 1:42 PM
To: Ireland, Leslie
Subject: FW: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

After looking at it again, I'd say the distance to the stream is a non-issue. The original location description was no good
so in reality, they aren’t any closer to the stream.

I still wonder about the 660’ to domestic though. Can you confirm either way on that?

If we need a spacing waiver, we will have no problem with granting one, | just want to make sure we have all the bases
covered. (7 wells have been in use for decades (we are authorizing only 4), authorized 50gpm and likely only doing
10gpm per well or something, no issues/complaints from nearby wells).

Cameron

From: Conant, Cameron

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 11:07 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

Leslie, | can’t tell from the maps on Docuware. Are there any domestic wells within 660’ and was this change moving
10% closer to the stream? Have those issues been looked at and are any waivers needed?

Cameron

From: Ireland, Leslie

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2017 11:57 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

HI guys.
An oldie but goodie. Please let me know if you could recommend the modifications to this right.

As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist Il
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland @ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




Ireland, Leslie

From: Lanterman, Jeff

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 3:34 PM

To: Ireland, Leslie

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell
Attachments: SG016_battery_created exist wells__2_0.doc

Leslie;

We think there may be some problems with domestic spacing. But we cant be sure if it is even necessary. But we think it
can be approved even if a waiver is needed because the rate is only 50 gpm. Impairment is not going to occur.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Conant, Cameron

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 3:23 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

Jeff, this application has been in the works for a long time now. | originally assisted with the change and voluntary
reduction. Since it was submitted, the Campbells have worked with Leslie in HQ to revise the application several

times. | think, as best | can tell from the scans in docuware, the most up to date application I’'m viewing seems to have
been corrected (maps, p/d description, comments on the application, ect.). They are changing from a single authorized
well to a battery of 4 wells...they are adding 3 wells that have been in use and in existence for a very long time (SY is
met). They are reducing the p/u to accurately cover the greenhouses and property owned by the Campbells, and we will
administratively change the UMW to industrial since it is a greenhouse complex.

The rate and quantity will remain unchanged. This shouldn’t impair anyone, basically the change gets them legal, they
have been operating these wells (and more) in this manner since the 80’s.

I think there may be a domestic or two inside of 660’ from the proposed geo-center but the current maps in docuware
don’t allow me to tell for certain. If so, I’'m fine with a waiver of spacing in this case due to the following reasons:

-7 wells have been in operation for decades with no noted impact to nearby wells (this is to go to 4 wells)

-6 are shallow sand point wells

-total rate is only 50gpm (likely the individual wells pump 10-20gpm) creating a minimal cone of depression

| think we can recommend approval of this even if a spacing waiver is necessary, but | would like Leslie to confirm that
no waivers are necessary. This change and reduction should fix some acreage issues and the UMW designation, as well

as fix some longstanding issues with multiple wells being used at the greenhouse. Please pass on to Leslie if you agree.

| don’t know how they are currently metering. | think we will likely be doing some meter follow-up on this setup, but
that can be determined with the compliance check.

Cameron

From: Ireland, Leslie
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2017 11:57 AM
To: Lanterman, Jeff <jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>




Cc: Conant, Cameron <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: Recommendation for Changes Vested Right, File No. SG 016_Campbell

HI guys.
An oldie but goodie. Please let me know if you could recommend the modifications to this right.

As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist II
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland@ks.gov

www.agriculture.ks.gov




Phone: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777
Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey. Secretary Sam Brownback. Governor
CHARLES CAMPELL
2445 S GREENWOOD STREET
WICHITA KS 67216 December 1, 2015

RE: File No. SG-016
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file
number referred to above has been received:

[] place of use PD
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications
awaiting processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand
in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved.
You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water
as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change
from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is
necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation

of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten
to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate

water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate

water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement
not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate
offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file,
please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

A _m#g ~ SGANNED

Brent A Turney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program
BAT: DLW
pc: STAFFORD Field Office
GMD 0



